Cash and short term deposits   351   386

JPMorgan GBP Liquidity LVNAV Fund   89,179   157,220

Net exposure   89,530   157,606

Interest receivable on cash balances, or paid on overdrafts, is at a margin below or above SONIA respectively (2023: same).

Interest rate sensitivity

The following table illustrates the sensitivity of the return after taxation for the year and net assets to a 1% (2023: 4%)
increase or decrease in interest rates in regards to the Company’s monetary financial assets and financial liabilities. This
level of change is considered to be a reasonable illustration based on observation of current market conditions and
interest rate increases in the past year. The sensitivity analysis is based on the Company’s monetary financial
instruments held at the balance sheet date with all other variables held constant.

   2024   2023

   1% increase   1% decrease   4% increase   4% decrease

   in rate   in rate   in rate   in rate

   £’000   £’000   £’000   £’000

Statement of Comprehensive Income

– return after taxation

Revenue return   895   (895)   6,304   (6,304)

Total return after taxation for the year   895   (895)   6,304   (6,304)

Net assets   895   (895)   6,304   (6,304)

In the opinion of the Directors, this sensitivity analysis may not be representative of the Company’s future exposure to
interest rate changes due to fluctuations in the level of cash balances, cash held in the JPMorgan GBP Liquidity LVNAV
fund and amounts drawn down on the Company’s loan and overdraft facilities.

The Company's portfolio is not directly exposed to interest rate risk.

(ii)  Other price risk

Other price risk includes changes in market prices, other than those arising from interest rate risk, which may affect the
value of equity investments.

Management of other price risk

[…]

An analysis of the Company’s investments is given on page 18. This shows that the majority of the investments’ value is in
the UK. Accordingly there is a concentration of exposure to that country. However it should be noted that an investment
may not be entirely exposed to the economic conditions in its country of domicile or of listing. The current conflict
between Russia and Ukraine and any related sanctions that have, and might be imposed, may result in the global
economy being adversely affected, along with the economies of certain nations and individual issuers, all of which may
negatively impact the market.

Exposure to currency risk is limited as the investments’ value is predominantly denominated in sterling.

Other price risk sensitivity

The following table illustrates the sensitivity of the return after taxation for the year and net assets to an increase or
decrease of 10% (2023: 10%) in the fair values of the Company’s equities. This level of change is considered to be
a reasonable illustration based on observation of normal market conditions. The sensitivity analysis is based on the
Company’s equities, adjusting for changes in the management fee but with all other variables held constant.

   2024   2023

   10% increase   10% decrease   10% increase   10% decrease

   in fair value   in fair value   in fair value   in fair value

   £’000   £’000   £’000   £’000

Statement of Comprehensive Income

– return after taxation

Revenue return   (286)   286   (276)   276

Capital return   210,905   (210,905)   203,632   (203,632)

Total return after taxation   210,619   (210,619)   203,356   (203,356)

Net assets   210,619   (210,619)   203,356   (203,356)

(b) Liquidity risk

This is the risk that the Company will encounter difficulty in meeting its obligations associated with financial liabilities that
are settled by delivering cash or another financial asset.

Management of the risk

Liquidity risk is not significant as the Company’s assets comprise mainly readily realisable securities, which can be sold to
meet funding requirements if necessary. Short term flexibility is achieved through the use of overdraft facilities.

The Board’s policy is for the Company to be fully invested in normal market conditions and that short term borrowings be